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Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty 
(Andhra Pradesh Rural Poverty Reduction Project) 

(Regd.No.1311 of 2000) 
4th Floor, Hermitage Building, Hill fort Road, Hyderabad-4. 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer 

Present:B.Rajasekhar IAS. 

Proc.No. 5062/SERP/Insurance/Claims/2013                                              Date:23 /11/2013 

 

Sub:- SERP-SSU-Settlement of Claims by LIC of India under various insurance schemes-

Transfer of Funds transfer to concerned Zilla Samakhya's/Nominee's  through 

EFMS– Sanction Accorded for an amount of Rs 51,49,588 - Orders Issued. 

**** 

     P & GS Unit, LIC of India, Hyderabad has settled the Claims under AABY, ABH-GSCA, 

ABH-JBY, EGSNEW-POP, JBY-PWD, MGNREGS, RuralJby schemes amounting to Rs. 

51,49,588 and released to CEO,SERP. The details of the claim amount sanctioned by the LIC are 

furnished hereunder 

Cheque 

NO 

Cheque Date Transaction ID Transaction 

Date 

Scheme No of 

claims 

Cheque 

Amount 

8834 28/10/2013 000052405240629A1300035 29/10/2013 JBY-PWD 2 60000 

8836 28/10/2013 000052405240629A1300031 29/10/2013 ABH-JBY 19 616866 

8837 28/10/2013 000052405240629A1300032 29/10/2013 ABH-JBY 1 77125 

8838 28/10/2013 000052405240629A1300033 29/10/2013 AABY 22 660000 

8839 28/10/2013 000052405240629A1300034 29/10/2013 AABY 1 75000 

8881 29/10/2013 000052405240631A1300217 31/10/2013 AABY 30 900000 

8883 29/10/2013 000052405240631A1300215 31/10/2013 ABH-JBY 4 130269 

8885 29/10/2013 000052405240631A1300208 31/10/2013 RuralJby 3 90000 

8886 29/10/2013 000052405240631A1300209 31/10/2013 JBY-PWD 4 120000 

8982 30/10/2013 000052405240631A1300282 31/10/2013 RuralJby 5 150000 

8984 30/10/2013 000052405240631A1300284 31/10/2013 JBY-PWD 4 120000 
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8988 30/10/2013 000052405240631A1300288 31/10/2013 AABY 28 840000 

8991 30/10/2013 000052405240631A1300281 31/10/2013 ABH-JBY 40 1310328 

     163 5149588 

The details of the Claims settled by LIC , Nominee Account Particulars and the amount 

to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1,2 & 3 respectively for transferring 

the claim amount of Rs 43,34,588 to the 163 Nominees Accounts directly and the Rs 8,15,000 to 

Zilla Samakhyas through EFMS. 

      In view of the above, sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 

51,49,588 /- (Rupees Fifty One Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty Eight only) 

to Nominees & Zilla Samkhyas as per the Annexure 2 & 3 enclosed. 

      The DDO, SERP is requested to prepare “Yourself cheque”   for Rs 51,49,588 from the 

funds available in  A/c No: 62061423184   SBH, Adarsh Nagar branch. 

        Sd/- B.Rajasekhar 

Chief Executive officer 
To, 

The DDO,SERP 

Copy to TCS EFMS team  with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same 

to SBH,Adarsh Nagar. 

Copy to Zilla Samakhyas to pay Rs.5000/- to the nominee if not paid already through Bimamitra. 
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No 
District licid claimcode Scheme Pname Amount 

1 Adilabad 3689844 191302827 ABH-JBY Farzana shaik 32983 

2 Adilabad 3022129 191302772 ABH-JBY Laxmi daradevi 31381 

3 Adilabad 3114987 191305353 AABY Shankarwar Bumanna 30000 

4 Adilabad 3066029 191305352 AABY Addiga Malkavva 30000 

5 Adilabad 3061464 191304994 AABY Domala Lacchaiah 30000 

6 Adilabad 3131890 191305356 AABY Kuna Ramulu 30000 

7 Adilabad 230699 23191300207 RuralJby BANAVATH SAVITHRI 30000 

Adilabad District Total:  214364 

8 Chittoor 4661749 101304873 ABH-JBY nulaka Ramakka 30373 

9 Chittoor 3563469 101304714 ABH-JBY Yashodamma n. 32987 

10 Chittoor 4119212 101304597 ABH-JBY Rajeswary k 32594 

11 Chittoor 3563709 101304788 ABH-JBY Savitri lingala 32985 

12 Chittoor 3943790 101304704 ABH-JBY Ramanamma g 32983 

13 Chittoor 2015010 101304856 ABH-JBY Rathnamma a 32596 

14 Chittoor 1812716 101304819 ABH-JBY Bujjamma s 33761 

15 Chittoor 284720 101304808 ABH-JBY ASHA JYOTHI m 32974 

16 Chittoor 286543 101304861 ABH-JBY Jyothi m 32974 

17 Chittoor 3142278 101304865 ABH-JBY Ramanamma k 32988 

18 Chittoor 4670385 101304815 ABH-JBY v Rajamma 31933 

19 Chittoor 4672626 101304585 ABH-JBY mudiyar RAJAKUMARI 31939 

20 Chittoor 1090530 101304619 ABH-JBY Lalitha Baie p 32973 

21 Chittoor 3566155 101304826 ABH-JBY Seethamma a 32987 

22 Chittoor 598179 101304746 ABH-JBY Papamma b 33765 

23 Chittoor 2055187 101304870 ABH-JBY lakshmamma edurugundla 32974 

24 Chittoor 3734144 101304772 ABH-JBY Dhanamma k 32972 

25 Chittoor 4255455 101307071 AABY Koturu Balaramaya 30000 

26 Chittoor 4247904 101307153 AABY Merikanjattu Balaji 30000 

27 Chittoor 1950101 101307105 AABY 
Kandappa Gaari 

Subramanyam 
30000 

28 Chittoor 4246886 101306901 AABY Manubolu Venkatesu 30000 

29 Chittoor 5277590 101306887 AABY V Venkatesh 30000 

30 Chittoor 5277803 101307003 AABY Soku Umamara 30000 

31 Chittoor 70758 31101311157 JBYPWD K Natarajan 30000 

32 Chittoor 227837 31101311170 JBYPWD SUDARSHINI K 30000 

33 Chittoor 5281746 101306951 AABY Abbu Subramanyam 30000 

34 Chittoor 4266576 101307039 AABY Mannem Nadhamuni 30000 
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35 Chittoor 5282484 101307177 AABY C Baskar Naidu 30000 

36 Chittoor 5282925 101307019 AABY S Nadhamuni 30000 

37 Chittoor 4224782 101306938 AABY T Ramesh 30000 

38 Chittoor 1948560 101307141 AABY Gunapati Chengaiah 30000 

39 Chittoor 4215661 101306975 AABY Sura Subramanyam 30000 

40 Chittoor 5284567 101307090 AABY Baduru Lakshmana Reddy 30000 

41 Chittoor 1930973 101307184 AABY Sheikh Hameed 30000 

42 Chittoor 5286564 101307123 AABY Rala Subbaramanam 30000 

43 Chittoor 5286881 101307137 AABY Tondamanati Venkataramaiah 30000 

44 Chittoor 1928911 101306928 AABY P Chandraiah 30000 

45 Chittoor 1902368 101307148 AABY Chittamuri Chandramma 30000 

46 Chittoor 4222079 101307181 AABY Jaripiti Venkataramana 30000 

47 Chittoor 5291900 101307135 AABY Puliginti Gangulappa 30000 

48 Chittoor 1909743 101307146 AABY Gotoori Gangulamma 30000 

49 Chittoor 2055037 101307164 AABY Edluri Subbaramu 30000 

50 Chittoor 117295 31101311169 JBYPWD K Reddeppa 30000 

51 Chittoor 44035 31101311162 JBYPWD Erugu Siddamma 30000 

52 Chittoor 5302297 101306876 AABY V Madhavaraju 30000 

53 Chittoor 5302336 101306962 AABY G Sudadrsan 30000 

54 Chittoor 1887789 101307081 AABY Proddutur Markendeyan 30000 

55 Chittoor 45474 31101311176 JBYPWD N Seenu Reedy 30000 

56 Chittoor 5310930 101307163 AABY B Venkatesh 30000 

57 Chittoor 103407 31101311168 JBYPWD Tadakara Rajesh 30000 

58 Chittoor 111542 23101300109 RuralJby Nalakarthi Neelakantam 30000 

59 Chittoor 102392 23101300115 RuralJby sayed misken basha 30000 

Chittoor District Total:  1606758 

60 East Godavari 632751 041309097 AABY Malleti Burayya 30000 

61 East Godavari 4969160 041309529 AABY Geddam Ramakrishna 30000 

East Godavari District Total:  60000 

62 Karimnagar 4818782 201304242 ABH-JBY malavath Laxmi 31933 

63 Karimnagar 5718128 201306683 AABY Pothula Devender 30000 

64 Karimnagar 3238503 201306889 AABY Godishala Srinivas 30000 

65 Karimnagar 3212494 201306928 AABY Geera Boini Sailu 30000 

66 Karimnagar 266458 23201300291 RuralJby chinna Narsaiah Thoparapu 30000 

67 Karimnagar 272411 23201300292 RuralJby Nerella Bhuchaiah 30000 

Karimnagar District Total:  181933 
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68 Krishna 4595975 061303438 ABH-JBY jarabala Sakri 31939 

69 Krishna 1045451 061308771 AABY Uppuulooru Musalaiah 30000 

70 Krishna 5049317 061308816 AABY Kumpati Gladson 30000 

71 Krishna 1203035 061309294 AABY Salli Venkataraqtnam 30000 

72 Krishna 1188827 061308846 AABY Thandu Srinivasa Rao 30000 

73 Krishna 1186382 061309029 AABY Rajulapati Baburao 30000 

74 Krishna 1188510 061309067 AABY Kota Lakshmanarao 30000 

75 Krishna 5071739 061309240 AABY Matangi Papa 30000 

76 Krishna 1199075 061309143 AABY Gunturu Nancharaiah 30000 

Krishna District Total:  271939 

77 Kurnool 4718539 131303095 ABH-JBY perumula olakka 31924 

78 Kurnool 5464879 131306761 AABY Boddmmanuru Chinnaobulasu 30000 

Kurnool District Total:  61924 

79 Mahabubnagar 3412482 141303706 ABH-JBY Gesiya Begum mahamod 32980 

80 Mahabubnagar 3424047 141303722 ABH-JBY Eswari Bai t 32982 

81 Mahabubnagar 3440253 141303721 ABH-JBY Rajamma nellekondi 32982 

82 Mahabubnagar 4736771 141303725 ABH-JBY patlavath Janaki 31933 

83 Mahabubnagar 2657872 141309573 AABY Dwarla Lakshmayya 30000 

Mahabubnagar District Total:  160877 

84 Medak 2118184 171302948 ABH-JBY Mukthy Bai vakedoth 32186 

85 Medak 784891 171302761 ABH-JBY Sathyamma duddu 32910 

86 Medak 4036950 171302940 ABH-JBY manemma vadla 32977 

87 Medak 4773899 171303003 ABH-JBY asa Renuka 31933 

88 Medak 4359577 171303100 ABH-JBY Sattamma lingayapally 32979 

89 Medak 3575279 171303032 ABH-JBY Bhagyarekha tekuri 32255 

90 Medak 4782667 171302942 ABH-JBY neerudi Pochamma 31923 

91 Medak 3630902 171302845 ABH-JBY Sugunamma gaddam 32161 

92 Medak 73413 31171311136 JBYPWD GADDAM RAJAIAH 30000 

93 Medak 157057 31171311116 JBYPWD BORELLI LAXMI 30000 

94 Medak 55467 31171311159 JBYPWD Kammari Vimala 30000 

Medak District Total:  349324 

95 Nalgonda 3902748 231303111 ABH-JBY Rajyam kandibanda 33766 

96 Nalgonda 3588161 231302799 ABH-JBY Ramanamma vamkunavathu 31379 

97 Nalgonda 3732114 231307356 AABY Bonta Chinni Laxmayya 30000 

Nalgonda District Total:  95145 

98 Nizamabad 291777 181303138 ABH-JBY Sayamma bothadi 32970 
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99 Nizamabad 109095 181303130 ABH-JBY Psasni gauldra 32968 

100 Nizamabad 109305 181303146 ABH-JBY Godavari macharla 32968 

101 Nizamabad 2141810 181201623 ABH-JBY Anjan chakali 77125 

102 Nizamabad 3197245 181303139 ABH-JBY Sushila manidivaru 32263 

103 Nizamabad 1720528 181302852 ABH-JBY Vital.. gaddam.. 32918 

104 Nizamabad 2141009 181303134 ABH-JBY Chinna Gangu niradi 34196 

105 Nizamabad 2428681 181303108 ABH-JBY Rajamani dudam 32968 

106 Nizamabad 851674 181303144 ABH-JBY LAXMI bombothula 32139 

107 Nizamabad 5052827 181303094 ABH-JBY 
mohammed Mohammedi 

Begum 
31694 

108 Nizamabad 5611891 181305394 AABY Polkam Eshwar 30000 

109 Nizamabad 5621807 181305393 AABY Davu Raju 30000 

110 Nizamabad 5623086 181305417 AABY Gangaram Kadamanchi 30000 

111 Nizamabad 3005734 181305432 AABY Kattakindi Pedda Gangaram 30000 

112 Nizamabad 2981431 181304669 AABY Lagonda Gangonda 30000 

113 Nizamabad 3027481 181305410 AABY Begari Parvavva 30000 

114 Nizamabad 2997008 181305405 AABY Thuula Mogulavva 30000 

115 Nizamabad 5651220 181305414 AABY Kammam Pochaiah 30000 

116 Nizamabad 5654248 181304739 AABY Jeelya Boda 75000 

117 Nizamabad 2993203 181305041 AABY Mangali Balram 30000 

118 Nizamabad 124596 31181311262 JBYPWD Swamy Panasa 30000 

119 Nizamabad 4562857 181305398 AABY Patha Shankaraiah 30000 

120 Nizamabad 195738 23181300002 RuralJby Shenkuri Ram Reddy 30000 

121 Nizamabad 201834 23181300104 RuralJby Medhari Laxmi 30000 

Nizamabad District Total:  837209 

122 Prakasam 3932183 081302648 ABH-JBY Haimavati gudipalli 33772 

123 Prakasam 3933946 081302585 ABH-JBY Chilakamma maddirala 32959 

124 Prakasam 3937618 081302459 ABH-JBY Rajamma kotha kota 32595 

125 Prakasam 679003 081302692 ABH-JBY Venkatayamma annarapu 32596 

126 Prakasam 2937624 081302600 ABH-JBY Rattamma duttaluri 32987 

127 Prakasam 2936859 081302488 ABH-JBY Sukarabi shaik 32255 

128 Prakasam 1572965 081306596 AABY Mukiri Adam 30000 

129 Prakasam 1518353 081306489 AABY Tella Samaadaanamu 30000 

130 Prakasam 1519302 081306705 AABY Telnaa Srinivasarao 30000 

131 Prakasam 1714478 081306571 AABY Duddu Pedda Yakobu 30000 

132 Prakasam 5158137 081306688 AABY Shahe Kasim Saheb 30000 
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133 Prakasam 1658840 081306612 AABY Jalli Rosibabu 30000 

134 Prakasam 1628484 081306592 AABY Bomma La Subbulu 30000 

135 Prakasam 4131510 081306692 AABY Gunturi Prasad 30000 

136 Prakasam 5190792 081306423 AABY Yendluri Nagesaarao 30000 

137 Prakasam 93995 23081300130 RuralJby kangala hari babu 30000 

Prakasam District Total:  497164 

138 Ranga Reddy 433681 151302208 ABH-JBY Mastanbee mahamad 32966 

139 Ranga Reddy 4753502 151302205 ABH-JBY bygari Jayamma 31931 

140 Ranga Reddy 2827633 151304615 AABY Kummari Bichayya 30000 

141 Ranga Reddy 2812892 151305085 AABY Talari Ganesh 30000 

142 Ranga Reddy 5530115 151305038 AABY Bandari Narsaiah 30000 

143 Ranga Reddy 2788964 151305049 AABY Pandi Balaiah 30000 

144 Ranga Reddy 4496099 151304987 AABY Amboth Parthya 30000 

Ranga Reddy District Total:  214897 

145 S.P.S Nellore 1696488 091302135 ABH-JBY Subbamma thambi reddy 32898 

146 S.P.S Nellore 2961569 091302198 ABH-JBY venkatamma damarla 32935 

147 S.P.S Nellore 1856551 091307085 AABY Challa Sanyasaiah 30000 

148 S.P.S Nellore 1797334 091307287 AABY Koppala Babulayya 30000 

S.P.S Nellore District Total:  125833 

149 Srikakulam 3522881 011304583 ABH-JBY Narayanamma yadla 32872 

150 Srikakulam 76090 011306164 AABY Jambhavantula Laxmanarao 30000 

Srikakulam District Total:  62872 

151 Warangal 2436481 211305263 ABH-JBY Poshamma yerramaisagalla 32968 

Warangal District Total:  32968 

152 West Godavari 149214 051304798 ABH-JBY Arlamma boppidi 32973 

153 West Godavari 4585996 051304501 ABH-JBY tarapatla Mariyamma 31940 

154 West Godavari 5004231 051309712 AABY Ukkusuri Nageswarao 30000 

155 West Godavari 853051 051309563 AABY Tadipalli China Nageswararao 30000 

156 West Godavari 859089 051309342 AABY Teku Lakshmayya 30000 

157 West Godavari 3996991 051309340 AABY Kadali Ramalakshmi 30000 

West Godavari District Total:  184913 

158 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 381213 111302130 ABH-JBY Lakshmidevi battala 32895 

159 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 843403 111302182 ABH-JBY Suryakanthamma marujolla 32544 

160 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 180506 111302295 ABH-JBY Bhagyalakshmi kudumula 33433 

161 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 75451 111302355 ABH-JBY Jabeen shaik 32596 

162 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 2146318 111305063 AABY Mekala Dhyairyam 30000 
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163 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 2147793 111304978 AABY Kovatam Krishna Reddy 30000 

Y.S.R(Kadapa) District Total:  191468 

Total Amount:  5149588 
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1 ABH-JBY 3689844 Farzana shaik Nominee 62181945502 SBH SBHY0020744 27983.00 

2 ABH-JBY 3022129 Laxmi daradevi Nominee 52161670259 SBH SBHY0020494 26381.00 

3 AABY 3114987 Shankarwar Bumanna Nominee 002210100124264 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000022 25000.00 

4 AABY 3066029 Addiga Malkavva Nominee 62235021874 SBH SBHY0020742 25000.00 

5 AABY 3061464 Domala Lacchaiah Nominee 62257616356 SBH SBHY0020130 25000.00 

6 AABY 3131890 Kuna Ramulu Nominee 30907261029 SBI SBIN0008792 25000.00 

7 RuralJby 230699 
BANAVATH 

SAVITHRI 
Nominee 62099612225 SBH SBHY0020130 25000.00 

Adilabad District Total:  179364.00 

8 ABH-JBY 4661749 nulaka Ramakka Nominee 96818810 SGB IDIB0SGB001 25373.00 

9 ABH-JBY 3563469 Yashodamma n. Nominee 30426526345 SBI SBIN0006677 27987.00 

10 ABH-JBY 4119212 Rajeswary k Nominee 0629101090769 CANARA BANK CNRB0000629 27594.00 

11 ABH-JBY 3563709 Savitri lingala Nominee 070001000007192 IOB IOBA0000700 27985.00 

12 ABH-JBY 3943790 Ramanamma g Nominee 96575320 SGB IDIB0SGB001 27983.00 

13 ABH-JBY 2015010 Rathnamma a Nominee 33394385270 SBI SBIN0015098 27596.00 

14 ABH-JBY 1812716 Bujjamma s Nominee 33400181497 SBI SBIN0005688 28761.00 

15 ABH-JBY 284720 ASHA JYOTHI m Nominee 32933460325 SBI SBIN0005867 27974.00 

16 ABH-JBY 286543 Jyothi m Nominee 21182010 SGB IDIB0SGB001 27974.00 

17 ABH-JBY 3142278 Ramanamma k Nominee 6171636876 INDIAN BANK IDIB000S047 27988.00 

18 ABH-JBY 4670385 v Rajamma Nominee 90166221 SGB IDIB0SGB001 26933.00 

19 ABH-JBY 4672626 
mudiyar 

RAJAKUMARI 
Nominee 6051039808 INDIAN BANK IDIB000V030 26939.00 

20 ABH-JBY 1090530 Lalitha Baie p Nominee 584700653 INDIAN BANK IDIB000N029 27973.00 

21 ABH-JBY 3566155 Seethamma a Nominee 6169877351 INDIAN BANK IDIB000B128 27987.00 
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22 ABH-JBY 598179 Papamma b Nominee 6036175320 INDIAN BANK IDIB000V055 28765.00 

23 ABH-JBY 2055187 
lakshmamma 

edurugundla 
Nominee 21253844 SGB IDIB0SGB001 27974.00 

24 ABH-JBY 3734144 Dhanamma k Nominee 22303602 SGB IDIB0SGB001 27972.00 

25 AABY 4255455 Koturu Balaramaya Nominee 0629108017828 CANARA BANK CNRB0000629 25000.00 

26 AABY 4247904 Merikanjattu Balaji Nominee 0629108016817 CANARA BANK CNRB0000629 25000.00 

27 AABY 1950101 
Kandappa Gaari 

Subramanyam 
Nominee 96622996 SGB IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

28 AABY 4246886 Manubolu Venkatesu Nominee 23059130 SGB IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

29 AABY 5277590 V Venkatesh Nominee 32727894245 SBI SBIN0002793 25000.00 

30 AABY 5277803 Soku Umamara Nominee 32771604940 SBI SBIN0002793 25000.00 

31 JBY-PWD 70758 K Natarajan Nominee 92464078 SGB IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

32 JBY-PWD 227837 SUDARSHINI K Nominee 33348900897 SBI SBIN0015358 25000.00 

33 AABY 5281746 Abbu Subramanyam Nominee 071401000054078 IOB IOBA0000714 25000.00 

34 AABY 4266576 Mannem Nadhamuni Nominee 31792250003543 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003179 25000.00 

35 AABY 5282484 C Baskar Naidu Nominee 061210100010235 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000612 25000.00 

36 AABY 5282925 S Nadhamuni Nominee 31722210012351 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003172 25000.00 

37 AABY 4224782 T Ramesh Nominee 31722200071442 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003172 25000.00 

38 AABY 1948560 Gunapati Chengaiah Nominee 061210100038851 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000612 25000.00 

39 AABY 4215661 Sura Subramanyam Nominee 96296529 SGB IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

40 AABY 5284567 
Baduru Lakshmana 

Reddy 
Nominee 81936103 SGB IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

41 AABY 1930973 Sheikh Hameed Nominee 077510100031061 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000775 25000.00 

42 AABY 5286564 Rala Subbaramanam Nominee 077510021073403 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000775 25000.00 

43 AABY 5286881 Tondamanati Nominee 95154007 SGB IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 
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Venkataramaiah 

44 AABY 1928911 P Chandraiah Nominee 32787433453 SBI SBIN0001491 25000.00 

45 AABY 1902368 
Chittamuri 

Chandramma 
Nominee 16518100002470 BANK OF BARODA BARB0KALIKI 25000.00 

46 AABY 4222079 
Jaripiti 

Venkataramana 
Nominee 181710100047053 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0001817 25000.00 

47 AABY 5291900 Puliginti Gangulappa Nominee 564610110007916 BANK OF INDIA BKIB0005646 25000.00 

48 AABY 1909743 Gotoori Gangulamma Nominee 037010100071768 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000370 25000.00 

49 AABY 2055037 Edluri Subbaramu Nominee 33394269967 SBI SBIN0000868 25000.00 

50 JBY-PWD 117295 K Reddeppa Nominee 6166257669 INDIAN BANK IDIB000S047 25000.00 

51 JBY-PWD 44035 Erugu Siddamma Nominee 32372853458 SBI SBIN0002773 25000.00 

52 AABY 5302297 V Madhavaraju Nominee 33393693570 SBI SBIN0000580 25000.00 

53 AABY 5302336 G Sudadrsan Nominee 32612858593 SBI SBIN0000580 25000.00 

54 AABY 1887789 
Proddutur 

Markendeyan 
Nominee 736108271 INDIAN BANK IDIB000N050 25000.00 

55 JBY-PWD 45474 N Seenu Reedy Nominee 592615690 INDIAN BANK IDIB000S093 25000.00 

56 AABY 5310930 B Venkatesh Nominee 35234122 SGB IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

57 JBY-PWD 103407 Tadakara Rajesh Nominee 849941318 INDIAN BANK IDIB000D030 25000.00 

58 RuralJby 111542 
Nalakarthi 

Neelakantam 
Nominee 33114540909 SBI SBIN0013401 25000.00 

59 RuralJby 102392 sayed misken basha Nominee 077510100050437 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000775 25000.00 

Chittoor District Total:  1346758.00 

60 AABY 632751 Malleti Burayya Nominee 30894165585 SBI SBIN0005883 25000.00 

61 AABY 4969160 
Geddam 

Ramakrishna 
Nominee 091010011001094 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000910  25000.00 
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East Godavari District Total:  50000.00 

62 ABH-JBY 4818782 malavath Laxmi Nominee 62307973164 SBH SBHY0020412 26933.00 

63 AABY 5718128 Pothula Devender Nominee 062410100104792 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000624 25000.00 

64 AABY 3238503 Godishala Srinivas Nominee 077610100037180 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000776 25000.00 

65 AABY 3212494 Geera Boini Sailu Nominee 077610100112977 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000776 25000.00 

66 RuralJby 266458 
chinna Narsaiah 

Thoparapu 
Nominee 62149898876 SBH SBHY0020412 25000.00 

67 RuralJby 272411 Nerella Bhuchaiah Nominee 080410015000061 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000804 25000.00 

Karimnagar District Total:  151933.00 

68 ABH-JBY 4595975 jarabala Sakri Nominee 443702010015987 
UNION BANK OF 

INDIA 
UBIN0544370 26939.00 

69 AABY 1045451 
Uppuulooru 

Musalaiah 
Nominee 33228550123 SBI SBIN0001881 25000.00 

70 AABY 5049317 Kumpati Gladson Nominee 3344220062111 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003344 25000.00 

71 AABY 1203035 Salli Venkataraqtnam Nominee 898065760 INDIAN BANK IDIB000K094 25000.00 

72 AABY 1188827 Thandu Srinivasa Rao Nominee 858218274 INDIAN BANK IDIB000M123 25000.00 

73 AABY 1186382 Rajulapati Baburao Nominee 6161269409 INDIAN BANK IDIB000C006 25000.00 

74 AABY 1188510 Kota Lakshmanarao Nominee 900634490 INDIAN BANK IDIB000C006 25000.00 

75 AABY 5071739 Matangi Papa Nominee 559101010000168 
UNION BANK OF 

INDIA 
UBIN0555916 25000.00 

76 AABY 1199075 Gunturu Nancharaiah Nominee 078310100056468 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000783 25000.00 

Krishna District Total:  226939.00 

77 ABH-JBY 4718539 perumula olakka Nominee 33013295473 SBI SBIN0000984 26924.00 

78 AABY 5464879 
Boddmmanuru 

Chinnaobulasu 
Nominee 31830087318 SBI SBIN0000984 25000.00 
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Kurnool District Total:  51924.00 

79 ABH-JBY 3412482 
Gesiya Begum 

mahamod 
Nominee 62259915047 SBH 21180 27980.00 

80 ABH-JBY 3424047 Eswari Bai t Nominee 62125726553 SBH SBHY0021201 27982.00 

81 ABH-JBY 3440253 Rajamma nellekondi Nominee 73054799653 APGVB 7162 27982.00 

82 ABH-JBY 4736771 patlavath Janaki Nominee 73042116924 APGVB 7124 26933.00 

83 AABY 2657872 Dwarla Lakshmayya Nominee 62231679054 SBH SBHY0020187 25000.00 

Mahabubnagar District Total:  135877.00 

84 ABH-JBY 2118184 Mukthy Bai vakedoth Nominee 33316290721 SBI SBIN0006631 27186.00 

85 ABH-JBY 784891 Sathyamma duddu Nominee 33169062529 SBI SBIN0006628 27910.00 

86 ABH-JBY 4036950 manemma vadla Nominee 73067470251 APGVB APGV8152 27977.00 

87 ABH-JBY 4773899 asa Renuka Nominee 62289006295 SBH SBHY0020275 26933.00 

88 ABH-JBY 4359577 
Sattamma 

lingayapally 
Nominee 32179676158 SBI SBIN0003729 27979.00 

89 ABH-JBY 3575279 Bhagyarekha tekuri Nominee 11366851035 SBI SBIN0009500 27255.00 

90 ABH-JBY 4782667 neerudi Pochamma Nominee 73068088634 APGVB APGV8103 26923.00 

91 ABH-JBY 3630902 Sugunamma gaddam Nominee 33252261438 SBI SBIN0007882  27161.00 

92 JBY-PWD 73413 
GADDAM 

RAJAIAH 
Nominee 078810100045718 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000788 25000.00 

93 JBY-PWD 157057 BORELLI LAXMI Nominee 62309941856 SBH SBHY0020275 25000.00 

94 JBY-PWD 55467 Kammari Vimala Nominee 30895024348 SBI SBIN0003478 25000.00 

Medak District Total:  294324.00 

95 ABH-JBY 3902748 Rajyam kandibanda Nominee 52122721188 SBH SBHY0020323 28766.00 

96 ABH-JBY 3588161 
Ramanamma 

vamkunavathu 
Nominee 62307267525 SBH SBHY0021657 26379.00 
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97 AABY 3732114 
Bonta Chinni 

Laxmayya 
Nominee 73008259329 APGVB APGV006285 25000.00 

Nalgonda District Total:  80145.00 

98 ABH-JBY 291777 Sayamma bothadi Nominee 35222200008056 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003522 27970.00 

99 ABH-JBY 109095 Psasni gauldra Nominee 62282247569 SBH SBHY0020510 27968.00 

100 ABH-JBY 109305 Godavari macharla Nominee 33245112452 SBI SBIN0007944 27968.00 

101 ABH-JBY 2141810 Anjan chakali Nominee 79007194333 
DECCAN GEAMEEN 

BANK 
730163 72125.00 

102 ABH-JBY 3197245 Sushila manidivaru Nominee 52147009432 SBH SBHY0020285 27263.00 

103 ABH-JBY 1720528 Vital.. gaddam.. Nominee 35272200054500 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003512 27918.00 

104 ABH-JBY 2141009 Chinna Gangu niradi Nominee 79009421956 
DECCAN GEAMEEN 

BANK 
730167 29196.00 

105 ABH-JBY 2428681 Rajamani dudam Nominee 079014401252 
DECCAN GEAMEEN 

BANK 
730256 27968.00 

106 ABH-JBY 851674 LAXMI bombothula Nominee 039601000044006 IOB IOBA0000396 27139.00 

107 ABH-JBY 5052827 
mohammed 

Mohammedi Begum 
Nominee 79015755110 

DECCAN GEAMEEN 

BANK 
730172 26694.00 

108 AABY 5611891 Polkam Eshwar Nominee 082310100069277 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000823 25000.00 

109 AABY 5621807 Davu Raju Nominee 6078315474 INDIAN BANK IDIB000M110 25000.00 

110 AABY 5623086 
Gangaram 

Kadamanchi 
Nominee 79015065761 

DECCAN GEAMEEN 

BANK 
730216 25000.00 

111 AABY 3005734 
Kattakindi Pedda 

Gangaram 
Nominee 074910025305598 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000749 25000.00 

112 AABY 2981431 Lagonda Gangonda Nominee 62281534961 SBH SBHY0020561 25000.00 

113 AABY 3027481 Begari Parvavva Nominee 62147095586 SBH SBHY0020558 25000.00 

114 AABY 2997008 Thuula Mogulavva Nominee 33283105198 SBI SBIN0012968 25000.00 
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115 AABY 5651220 Kammam Pochaiah Nominee 79001951709 
DECCAN GEAMEEN 

BANK 
730169 25000.00 

116 AABY 5654248 Jeelya Boda Nominee 071101000017825 IOB IOBA0000711 70000.00 

117 AABY 2993203 Mangali Balram Nominee 027610011003303 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000276 25000.00 

118 JBY-PWD 124596 Swamy Panasa Nominee 35182200012022 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003518 25000.00 

119 AABY 4562857 Patha Shankaraiah Nominee 79010376907 
DECCAN GEAMEEN 

BANK 
730152 25000.00 

120 RuralJby 195738 Shenkuri Ram Reddy Nominee 62032800963 SBH SBHY0020737 25000.00 

121 RuralJby 201834 Medhari Laxmi Nominee 406201011001416 VIJAYA BANK VIJB0004062 25000.00 

Nizamabad District Total:  717209.00 

122 ABH-JBY 3932183 Haimavati gudipalli Nominee 016510011016414 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000165 28772.00 

123 ABH-JBY 3933946 
Chilakamma 

maddirala 
Nominee 584840909 INDIAN BANK IDIB000M027 27959.00 

124 ABH-JBY 3937618 Rajamma kotha kota Nominee 30691025537 SBI SBIN0000788 27595.00 

125 ABH-JBY 679003 
Venkatayamma 

annarapu 
Nominee 018710100023266 ANDHRA BANK andb0000187 27596.00 

126 ABH-JBY 2937624 Rattamma duttaluri Nominee 36852200070953 SYNDICATE BANK synb0003685 27987.00 

127 ABH-JBY 2936859 Sukarabi shaik Nominee 36852200083108 SYNDICATE BANK synb0003685 27255.00 

128 AABY 1572965 Mukiri Adam Nominee 33258491013 SBI SBIN0004623 25000.00 

129 AABY 1518353 Tella Samaadaanamu Nominee 32883772917 SBI SBIN0001009 25000.00 

130 AABY 1519302 Telnaa Srinivasarao Nominee 32859436395 SBI SBIN0001009 25000.00 

131 AABY 1714478 Duddu Pedda Yakobu Nominee 33337855778 SBI SBIN0001009 25000.00 

132 AABY 5158137 Shahe Kasim Saheb Nominee 62011100955 SBH SBHY0020367 25000.00 

133 AABY 1658840 Jalli Rosibabu Nominee 38942210000931 SYNDICATE BANK synb0003694 25000.00 

134 AABY 1628484 Bomma La Subbulu Nominee 9068528411 Andhra Pragathi APGB5051 25000.00 
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Grameena Bank 

135 AABY 4131510 Gunturi Prasad Nominee 30675657192 SBI SBIN0011116 25000.00 

136 AABY 5190792 Yendluri Nagesaarao Nominee 11618350840 SBI SBIN0006978 25000.00 

137 RuralJby 93995 kangala hari babu Nominee 5887 
Andhra Pragathi 

Grameena Bank 
APGB5070 25000.00 

Prakasam District Total:  417164.00 

138 ABH-JBY 433681 Mastanbee mahamad Nominee 62269498576 SBH SBHY0020435 27966.00 

139 ABH-JBY 4753502 bygari Jayamma Nominee 62233249064 SBH SBHY0020637 26931.00 

140 AABY 2827633 Kummari Bichayya Nominee 086310100046850 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000863 25000.00 

141 AABY 2812892 Talari Ganesh Nominee 62132280521 SBH SBHY0020437 25000.00 

142 AABY 5530115 Bandari Narsaiah Nominee 2328227960 
CENTRAL BANK OF 

INDIA 
CBIN0001941 25000.00 

143 AABY 2788964 Pandi Balaiah Nominee 098010100044092 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000980 25000.00 

144 AABY 4496099 Amboth Parthya Nominee 79007343172 
DECCAN GEAMEEN 

BANK 
DGB730016 25000.00 

Ranga Reddy District Total:  179897.00 

145 ABH-JBY 1696488 
Subbamma thambi 

reddy 
Nominee 33039988490 SBI SBIN0000969 27898.00 

146 ABH-JBY 2961569 venkatamma damarla Nominee 3474220083029 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003474 27935.00 

147 AABY 1856551 Challa Sanyasaiah Nominee 6136673605 INDIAN BANK IDIB000N019 25000.00 

148 AABY 1797334 Koppala Babulayya Nominee 34632200104438 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003463 25000.00 

S.P.S Nellore District Total:  105833.00 

149 ABH-JBY 3522881 Narayanamma yadla Nominee 30466297974 SBI SBIN0006216 27872.00 

150 AABY 76090 
Jambhavantula 

Laxmanarao 
Nominee 73061045529 APGVB APGVB001122 25000.00 
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Srikakulam District Total:  52872.00 

151 ABH-JBY 2436481 
Poshamma 

yerramaisagalla 
Nominee 62168805877 SBH SBHY0020153 27968.00 

Warangal District Total:  27968.00 

152 ABH-JBY 149214 Arlamma boppidi Nominee 805026333 INDIAN BANK IDIB000K089 27973.00 

153 ABH-JBY 4585996 tarapatla Mariyamma Nominee 32895829655 SBI SBIN0007268 26940.00 

154 AABY 5004231 
Ukkusuri 

Nageswarao 
Nominee 055010100115822 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000550 25000.00 

155 AABY 853051 
Tadipalli China 

Nageswararao 
Nominee 718556305 INDIAN BANK IDIB000T001 25000.00 

156 AABY 859089 Teku Lakshmayya Nominee 3264115181 
CENTRAL BANK OF 

INDIA 
CBIN0280827 25000.00 

157 AABY 3996991 Kadali Ramalakshmi Nominee 30387795559 SBI SBIN0007268 25000.00 

West Godavari District Total:  154913.00 

158 ABH-JBY 381213 Lakshmidevi battala Nominee 32243154810 SBI SBIN0000792 27895.00 

159 ABH-JBY 843403 
Suryakanthamma 

marujolla 
Nominee 320522056707 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003205 27544.00 

160 ABH-JBY 180506 
Bhagyalakshmi 

kudumula 
Nominee 11146156019 SBI SBIN0000989 28433.00 

161 ABH-JBY 75451 Jabeen shaik Nominee 33087127433 SBI SBIN0003748 27596.00 

162 AABY 2146318 Mekala Dhyairyam Nominee 30100868606 SBI SBIN0000901 25000.00 

163 AABY 2147793 
Kovatam Krishna 

Reddy 
Nominee 19177030681 

Andhra Pragathi 

Grameena Bank 
APGB0002043 25000.00 

Y.S.R(Kadapa) District Total:  161468.00 

Total Amount:  4334588.00 
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1 ZILLA MAHILA 

SAMIKHYA(INSURANCE) 

SRIKAKULAM 

142710011000642 Andhra 

Bank 

Collectorate Branch, 

Srikakulam 

ANDB0001427 10000.00/- 2 

2 ZILLA SAMAKHYA 

(INSURANCE) - EAST 

GODAVARI 

144010100004951 Andhra 

Bank 

Andhra 

Bank,Collectorate 

Branch,Kakinada 

ANDB0001440 10000.00/- 2 

3 ZILLA SAMAKHYA 

ELURU (INSURANCE) - 

WEST GODAVARI 

107110011012184 Andhra 

Bank 

Andhra Bank C.R 

Reddy College 

Branch, Eluru  

ANDB0001071 30000.00/- 6 

4 KRISHNA ZILLA 

SAMIKHYA-INSURANCE 

SUBCOMMITTEE 

105710011000548 Andhra 

Bank 

Gollapudi Branch ANDB0001057 45000.00/- 9 

5 Insurance Prakasam Zilla 

Samakhya 

175610100022382 Andhra 

Bank 

RIMS,Ongole ANDB0001756 80000.00/- 16 

6 ZILLA SAMAKHYA, 

CHITTOOR 

174110100006737 Andhra 

Bank 

Dharga Junction ANDB0001741 260000.00/- 52 

7 ZILLAH SAMAKHYA 

INSURANCE - KADAPA 

008610011034028 Andhra 

Bank 

Main Branch, Kadapa ANDB0000086 30000.00/- 6 

8 ZILLA SAMAKHYA 

(INSURANCE) - 

MAHABOOBNAGAR 

035010011053288 Andhra 

Bank 

Mahaboobnagar 

Branch 

ANDB0000350 25000.00/- 5 

9 AAM ADMI BHEEMA 

YOJANA-JJZS - 

KARIMNAGAR 

133610011005000 Andhra 

Bank 

Collectorate Road 

Branch, Karimnagar 

ANDB0001336 30000.00/- 6 

10 RANI RUDRAMADEVI 

ZILLA SAMAKHYA, 

WARANGAL 

131810011006068 Andhra 

Bank 

Warangal 

Collectorate Branch, 

Warangal 

ANDB0001318 5000.00/- 1 

11 ZILLA SAMIKHYA 

(INSURANCE) 

62057342379 State Bank 

of 

Collectorate Complex 

Branch,Nalgonda 

SBHY0020951 15000.00/- 3 
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NALGONDA Hyderabad 

 

12 INDIRA JEEVITHA BIMA 

PATHAKAM 

NIZAMABAD 

62092770924 State Bank 

of 

Hyderabad 

Main Branch, 

Nizamabad  

SBHY0020108 120000.00/- 24 

13 JANAVIKASA ZILLA 

SAMAKHYA, UTNOOR 

FAMILY WELFARE 

ADILABAD DISTRICT 

62059164211 State Bank 

of 

Hyderabad 

Utnoor SBHY0020133 35000.00/- 7 

14 RANGAREDDY ZILLA 

SNEHA MAHILA 

SAMIKHYA(INSURANCE) 

62059375346 State Bank 

of 

Hyderabad 

Ranga Reddy 

Collectorate Branch 

SBHY0021044 35000.00/- 7 

15 MEDAK ZILLA VELUGU 

SAMIKHYA 

(INSURANCE) MEDAK 

30379435518 State Bank 

of India 

Sangareddy SBIN0003478 55000.00/- 11 

16 ZILLA MAHILA 

SAMAKHYA 

(INSURANCE) - 

KURNOOL 

10937216933 State Bank 

of India 

Tresury Branch, 

Kurnool 

 

SBIN0006305 10000.00/- 2 

17 NELLORE 

SANGARAKSHA(INDIRA 

JEEVITHA BHEEMA 

PATHAKAM) - NELLORE 

30364118960 State Bank 

of India 

COLLECTRATE 

BRANCH,NELLORE 

SBIN0012961 20000.00/- 4 

Grand Total 815000/- 163 

 


